
Indiana Tech (10-3) -vs- Oklahoma City (11-10)
3/12/2023 at Oklahoma City (Jim Wade Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Troxel (4-0)
Loss: A. Limbaugh (2-3)
HBP: I. Horstman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Zeitler Second Base: Mark Matthews 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 55   Weather: 45 degrees 11mph N winds
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Indiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 7 10 0
Oklahoma City 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 2

Indiana Tech 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Reed ss 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
J. Daftari 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
B. Stultz rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
    D. Gudakunst pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Mojica dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
T. Stahl lf 4 0 3 2 1 1 2
P. Bates 1b 4 0 1 3 1 2 0
T. Patterson cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
    M. O'Donnell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
B. Morrison 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
A. Watkins c 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    N. McKim pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. McGinn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Dull c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Troxel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 10 7 6 14 9

2B: C. Mojica (1)
SH: C. Mojica (1)
SF: C. Mojica (1)
CS: J. Reed (1); J. Daftari (1)
HBP: J. Daftari (1)

Oklahoma City 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Kang 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
B. Daniel lf 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
C. Pike ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
T. Kiraly 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
R. Ratchford c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
J. Fonteboa dh 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
E. Maun rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    T. Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Lenochan 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
A. Alexander cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
A. Limbaugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Horstman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Polk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 1 4 12 8

2B: N. Kang (1); J. Fonteboa (1)
HR: B. Daniel (1)
SB: N. Kang (1); R. Ratchford (1)
E: N. Kang (1); R. Ratchford (1)

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Troxel (W, 4-0) 9.0 7 1 1 4 12 0 0 0 0 32 36 7 6 115
Totals 7 1 1 4 12 0 0 0 0 32 36 7 6 115

Oklahoma City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Limbaugh (L, 2-3) 6.0 7 1 1 3 8 0 0 0 0 22 25 6 1 83
I. Horstman 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 15
G. Harrison 0.2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 24
T. Polk 2.0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 37
Totals 10 7 5 6 14 3 0 1 0 33 43 8 2 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Top of 1st IT OCU
J. Reed singled to right field. 0 0
J. Reed out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
J. Daftari walked. 0 0
B. Stultz flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Mojica walked; J. Daftari advanced to second. 0 0
T. Stahl struck out swinging. 0 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 1st IT OCU
N. Kang singled to left field. 0 0
N. Kang stole second. 0 0
B. Daniel struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Pike walked. 0 0
T. Kiraly grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; C. Pike out on the play. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 2nd IT OCU
P. Bates walked. 0 0
T. Patterson struck out looking. 0 0
B. Morrison struck out looking. 0 0
A. Watkins struck out swinging. 0 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 2nd IT OCU
R. Ratchford walked. 0 0
J. Fonteboa struck out looking. 0 0
R. Ratchford stole second. 0 0
E. Maun singled to left field; R. Ratchford advanced to third. 0 0
H. Lenochan struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Alexander lined out to rf. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 3rd IT OCU
J. Reed flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Daftari singled to left field. 0 0
B. Stultz struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Daftari out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 3rd IT OCU
N. Kang popped up to 2b. 0 0
B. Daniel struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Pike struck out swinging. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 4th IT OCU
C. Mojica flied out to cf. 0 0
T. Stahl singled to center field. 0 0
P. Bates struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Patterson struck out swinging. 0 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 4th IT OCU
T. Kiraly struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
R. Ratchford grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Fonteboa doubled to center field. 0 0



E. Maun struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Indiana Tech - Top of 5th IT OCU
B. Morrison lined out to 3b. 0 0
A. Watkins singled to center field. 0 0
N. McKim pinch ran for A. Watkins. 0 0
J. Reed singled to shortstop; N. McKim advanced to second. 0 0
J. Daftari grounded into double play p to ss to 2b; J. Reed out on the play. 0 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 5th IT OCU
A. Watkins to c for N. McKim. 0 0
H. Lenochan grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Alexander grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
N. Kang doubled to left field. 0 0
N. Kang out at third lf to ss to 3b. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 6th IT OCU
B. Stultz struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Mojica doubled to right field. 0 0
T. Stahl singled to right field; C. Mojica advanced to third. 0 0
P. Bates flied out to cf, RBI; C. Mojica scored. 1 0
T. Patterson flied out to rf. 1 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 6th IT OCU
B. Daniel grounded out to 2b. 1 0
C. Pike popped up to 3b. 1 0
T. Kiraly walked. 1 0
R. Ratchford flied out to cf. 1 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 7th IT OCU
I. Horstman to p for A. Limbaugh. 1 0
B. Morrison walked. 1 0
P. McGinn pinch hit for A. Watkins. 1 0
B. Morrison advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
P. McGinn flied out to cf. 1 0
J. Reed singled to right field, RBI; B. Morrison scored. 2 0
J. Reed advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
J. Daftari hit by pitch. 2 0
G. Harrison to p for I. Horstman. 2 0
J. Daftari advanced to second; J. Reed advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
B. Stultz walked. 2 0
C. Mojica flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; J. Reed scored. 3 0
T. Stahl walked; B. Stultz advanced to second; J. Daftari advanced to third. 3 0
P. Bates singled to left field, 2 RBI; T. Stahl advanced to second; B. Stultz scored; J. Daftari scored. 5 0
T. Patterson struck out looking. 5 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 7th IT OCU
A. Dull to c for P. McGinn. 5 0
J. Fonteboa singled to left field. 5 0
T. Williams pinch hit for E. Maun. 5 0
T. Williams flied out to lf. 5 0
H. Lenochan struck out swinging. 5 0
A. Alexander flied out to cf. 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Top of 8th IT OCU
E. Maun to rf for T. Williams. 5 0
T. Polk to p for G. Harrison. 5 0
B. Morrison struck out swinging. 5 0
A. Watkins pinch hit for A. Dull. 5 0
A. Watkins struck out swinging. 5 0
J. Reed struck out looking. 5 0

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 8th IT OCU
A. Watkins to c. 5 0
N. Kang grounded out to 3b. 5 0
B. Daniel homered to right field, RBI. 5 1
C. Pike fouled out to 3b. 5 1
T. Kiraly struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 9th IT OCU
J. Daftari reached first on an error by 2b. 5 1
B. Stultz reached on catcher's interference; J. Daftari advanced to second. 5 1
D. Gudakunst pinch ran for B. Stultz. 5 1
C. Mojica grounded out to p, SAC; D. Gudakunst advanced to second; J. Daftari advanced to third. 5 1
T. Stahl singled to right field, 2 RBI; D. Gudakunst scored, unearned; J. Daftari scored, unearned. 7 1
P. Bates struck out looking. 7 1
M. O'Donnell pinch hit for T. Patterson. 7 1
M. O'Donnell struck out swinging. 7 1

Oklahoma City - Bottom of 9th IT OCU
B. Stultz to rf for M. O'Donnell. 7 1
B. Stultz to rf for D. Gudakunst. 7 1
T. Patterson to cf for B. Stultz. 7 1
R. Ratchford struck out swinging. 7 1
J. Fonteboa walked. 7 1
E. Maun struck out looking. 7 1
H. Lenochan singled to left field; J. Fonteboa advanced to second. 7 1
A. Alexander struck out swinging. 7 1


